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" STATE OF ILLINOIS )
' ) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The MAY, 2003 Grand Jury of the
Circuit Court of Cook County.

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 24, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

ALFREDO NATAL

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY
SHOT AND KILLED SUKHDAV DAVE WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 73508Qmm35ﬂ394
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' COUNT 2
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 24, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook .

ALFREDO NATAL

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED

SUKHDAV DAVE WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED
A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO

SUKHDAV DAVE,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100
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COUNT 3
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 24, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

ALFREDO NATAL

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR
KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED SUKHDAV DAVE WITH A FIREARM, AND
DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY
DISCHARGED A FIREARM,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 24, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

ALFREDO NATAL

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED

SUKHDAV DAVE WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A SIRONG
PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SUKHDAV DAVE, AND DURING
THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(Aa) (2)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 24, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

ALFREDO NATAL

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY
SHOT AND KILLED SUKHDAV DAVE WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE COMMISSION
OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY
CAUSED DEATH,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illincis, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about APRIL 24, 2003 at and within the County of
Cook

ALFREDO NATAL

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED

SUKHDAV DAVE WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG
PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SUKHDAV DAVE, AND DURING
THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT
PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dlgnlty the same
People of the State of Illinois. z A
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CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT
INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INVESTIGATION ORDER

DATE ngT /, 2/004 PRESENTENCE [ PRETRIAL[:]

DATE ORDERED Q., /~0¢ BOND [ ] C(EE?ILS’EZ)Y <]
Jo—1> ¢ INVATE # 007 — 00 HoT oo

DATE DUE ~/ 77— 0

R # /SCY Y4 1sB #

woce CLAPS D.O.B./,#é/fy SS #

(NOTE: If defendant is in custody, the defense attorney must call the Investigations Division immediately at the phone
number shown below.)

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT A SOCIAL INVESTIGATION REGARDING YOUR CURRENT CASE
BEFORE THIS COURT BE CONDUCTED. TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER YOU MUST REPORT
IMMEDIATELY TO THE COOK COUNTY ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT'S.INVESTIGATIONS
DIVISION. IF YOU RECEIVE THIS NOTICE AFTER 4:30 P.M,, RZTHE NEXT REGULAR
BUSINESS DAY AT 9:00 A.M. e

et
DEFENDANTS NAME ALPsoo N 4723 Lw,}; J
CASENUMBERS) J7— co— )/ S99 “..CHARGES) /¢t Y/ Munpig.

CURRENT ADDRESS (o)t Coerenire  Jmail
/

CURRENT PHONE NUMBER

DEFENSE ATTORNEY NAME S A/2 LE—//\/ | PHONE# X &3 2

e @ \
. PF

THE ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT IS LOCATED AT:

CRIMINAL COURTS ADMINISTRATION | s fi¥ e
BUILDING ol UL 2006
2650 S. CALIFORNIA AVENUE, Lower Level
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60608 JUDGE JOSEPH CLAPS
328907316

AN~ % -6

FAILURE TO REPORT TO ABOVE LOCATION MAY RESULT IN YOUR BEING HELD IN CONTEMPT
OF COURT AND/OR REVOCATION OF YOUR BOND.

Org. - Court File (White) Copy - Adult Probation (Yellow) Copy - Defendant (Pink)



SHEET No.

2
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS LINE No.
CRIMINAL DIVISION / MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT-DISTRICT L
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS No.__ 83CR1159901
v Sip.__ 051716250
MATAL, ALFREDD IR 1% 64442

ADDENDUM TO PREVIOUS ORDER SETTING BAIL AND COMMITTING THE DEFENDANT TO THE COOK
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS FOR FAILURE TO DEPOSIT BAIL.

ORDER

THIS MATTER COMING BEFORE THE COURT AND THE COURT BEING FULLY ADVISED IN THE PREMISES, IT
IS HEREBY ORDERED:
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DI@POSITION(S) MUST REFLECT WHICH COUNT(S) THE ORDER(S) IS/ARE APPLICABLE TO.

ENTERED 7
DATED: _ SEPTEMBER 1 2006 JOSEPH MICHAEL CLAPS /

\/ 7 Judge Judge’s No.
KM

ROOM/BRANCH __306

DEPUTY CLERK

PAGE X OF__1 pAGES at 9330 AM 0 /o

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY

CCCR-MIS707-500M-7/10/02(49359) COURT FILE



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

VS

ALFREDO NATAL

ILLINOIS Page 001

NUMBER 03CR1159901

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois,
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that:

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION

with the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

Charging the above named defendant with:
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05/27/03 IND/INFO-CLK OFFICE-PRES JUDGE

03CR1159901 ID# CR100350392
06/10/03 CASE ASSIGNED
BIEBEL, PAUL JR.
06/10/03 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY
PORTER, DENNIS J
06/10/03 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY
SURIA JR., FRED G.

06/10/03 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE

SURIA JR., FRED G.

06/10/03 PUBLIC DEFENDER APPOINTED

SURIA JR., FRED G.
06/10/03 DEFENDANT ARRAIGNED
SURIA JR., FRED G.
06/10/03 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY
SURIA JR., FRED G.
06/10/03 MOTION FOR DISCOVERY
SURIA JR., FRED G.
06/10/03 DISCOVERY ANSWER FILED
SURIA JR., FRED G.
06/10/03 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT
SURIA JR., FRED G.
07/02/03 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY
SURIA JR., FRED G.

MURDER/INTENT
MURDER /STRONG
MURDER/INTENT
MURDER /STRONG
MURDER/INTENT
MURDER/STRONG

TO KILL/INJURE
PROB KILL/INJURE
TO KILL/INJURE
PROB KILL/INJURE
TO KILL/INJURE
PROB KILL/INJURE

sposition(s) was/were rendered before the Honorable Judge (s) :

06/10/03 1701

06/10/03 1706

00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00
00/00/00 F
00/00/00
07/02/03

00/00/00



